

## **University of Montana** ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Resolutions, 2007-Present

Associated Students of the University of Montana (ASUM)

8-29-2018

## SB04-18/19: Resolution Establishing the Enrollment and Retention Committee

Alexandria Schafer

## Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum resolutions

## Recommended Citation

Schafer, Alexandria, "SB04-18/19: Resolution Establishing the Enrollment and Retention Committee" (2018). Resolutions, 2007-Present. 681.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum\_resolutions/681

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Associated Students of the University of Montana (ASUM) at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

1	The Associated Students of the University of Montana
2 3	Resolution Establishing the Enrollment and Retention Committee
4	August 27 <sup>th</sup> , 2018 SB04-18/19
5	Authored by: Alexandria Schafer, ASUM Business Manager;
6	
7	Whereas, The University of Montana (UM) has suffered declining enrollment and retention in
8 9	recent years, with a 5.5% decrease in Fall of 2017 at the Mountain Campus and a 15.5% decrease at the Missoula College Campus;
10	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
11	Whereas, Students provide a unique and useful perspective concerning enrollment and retention
12	issues;
13	
14	Whereas, Student contribution could enhance the UM administration's effort to increase
15	enrollment and retention in the upcoming academic year;
16	Therefore I at IAD - Devel 1 TO 441 A 14 100 1 4 001 TO 1 4 001
17 18	Therefore, Let It Be Resolved, That the Associated Students of the University of Montana
19	(ASUM) establish the Enrollment and Retention Ad Hoc Committee;
20	Therefore, Let It Further Be Resolved, That the charge of the ASUM Enrollment and Retention
21	Ad Hoc Committee read:
22	In order to provide student input and assistance through supplementation,
. 23	provision of research, and exploration of opportunities for student contribution to
24	the University of Montana and Missoula College campuses in furtherance of
25	recruitment and retention efforts.;
26	
27	Therefore, Let It Further Be Resolved, That this resolution be sent to: Seth Bodnar, President of
28 29	the University of Montana; Cathy Cole, Vice President for Enrollment and Strategic
30	Communications; and Emily Ferguson-Steger, Director of Admissions at the University of Montana.
31	1410 Hullia.
32	
33	1. / 21/
34	Passed By ASUM Senate: AVUVIF Z9H, , 2018
35	
36	
37	
38 39	
40	Mariah Welch, Ma
41	Chair of the Senate
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O